12300 Forest Hill Blvd

Village of Wellington Wellington, FL 33414

Legislation Text

File #: 20-4206, Version: 1

ITEM: AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE A GUARANTEED MAXIMUM PRICE (GMP) AMENDMENT FOR
THE BIRKDALE BOARDWALK REPAIR PROJECT

REQUEST: Authorization to execute a Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) Amendment to The Morganti
Group, Inc. for the Birkdale Boardwalk Repair Project at a cost of $178,484.00.

EXPLANATION: Pursuant to RFQ# 202010, on May 12, 2020, the Village Council awarded a continuing
Construction Manager at Risk (CMAR) contract to The Morganti Group, Inc.

Staff is seeking authorization to issue an Amendment, providing a Guaranteed Maximum Price, for the
Birkdale Boardwalk Repair Project. The scope of work includes removal and replacement of existing decking
and railing. The project is proposed to be completed in approximately ninety (90) days, from issuance of a
Notice to Proceed, at a cost of $178,484.00.

Staff recommends executing a GMP Amendment to The Morganti Group, Inc. for the Birkdale Boardwalk
Repair Project at a cost of $178,484.00.

BUDGET AMENDMENT REQUIRED: NO

PUBLIC HEARING: NO QUASI-JUDICIAL:
FIRST READING: SECOND READING:
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: YES

FISCAL IMPACT: Funds for this project are available in the Neighborhood Parks Program (Rotary
Peace Pole Boardwalk) Capital account.

WELLINGTON FUNDAMENTAL.: Responsive Government

RECOMMENDATION: Authorization to execute a Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) Amendment to The
Morganti Group, Inc. for the Birkdale Boardwalk Repair Project at a cost of $178,484.00.

Village of Wellington Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

